



## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS**

#### CITY OF SENECA PETSAFE DOG PARK

#### **DOG FENCING**

The City of Seneca is currently accepting proposals from licensed and insured fencing contractors for the installation of chain link fencing around the Seneca Petsafe Dog Park located at the Cunningham Jr. Park on the corner of Doug Berry Dr. and Quincy Rd., Seneca SC.

Bids are due by 4:00 pm on July 29, 2023. Full specifications can be viewed on the City of Seneca website at www.seneca.sc.us/finance-home/bids-and-proposals

### **Specifications**

The dog park is made up of two sections sharing a center fence line. Each of the two sections have a 10' X 10' vestibule. Each vestibule will include <u>two</u> pedestrian walk-through gates. Pedestrian walk-through gates should include automatic spring-loaded closure hardware with locking latches.

Total linear footage is approximately 1,197 linear feet. The small dog area includes approximately 387 feet of perimeter fencing. The large dog area includes approximately 615 feet of perimeter fencing. The shared fence line is approximately 195 linear feet.

These measures are approximate, and the City of Seneca **STRONGLY** suggests interested bidders visit the site location and make measures of their own. The fence line is staked with string identifying the fence locations. A representative can arrange to meet interested bidders on site for any site-specific questions.

- -The fencing should be 5 feet high.
- -The fencing will have two double gate openings totaling 12' clearance on each for maintenance access.
- -All fence posts should be set in concrete foundation of no less than 12 inches deep. All fence posts should be capped.
- -All posts and fence color should be black with black coated mesh.
- -All mesh should be 9-gauge wire with diameter of .148 inch (3.76 mm) with a mesh size of 2 inches (50 mm)
- -Tension wire must be installed on the bottom of all fence mesh.
- -Bids should include all information pertaining to provided warranties.
- -All bidders should include a construction schedule identifying potential start and finish dates.

# Anyone interested in being considered is asked to submit a proposal that is valid for at least 60 days to City of Seneca Petsafe Dog Park

Attn: Debbie Williams PO Box 4773 Seneca, SC 29679

Or

City of Seneca Petsafe Dog Park

Attn: Debbie Williams 221 E. North 1<sup>st</sup> Street Seneca, SC 29678

Bids can also be emailed to <a href="mailto:dwilliams@seneca.sc.us">dwilliams@seneca.sc.us</a> with Seneca Petsafe Dog Park in the Subject line of the email.

To schedule an onsite appointment or submit questions, email <a href="mailto:dwilliams@seneca.sc.us">dwilliams@seneca.sc.us</a> no later than July 21, 2023. Be sure to put City of Seneca Dog Park in the subject line of the email.

To be considered all bids must be received by 4:00 PM July 29, 2023.

